44069.50.Z and1684.13,Q2.1839,v559.47,s 2.2ii

Figure 4 Concavity of the Retailer‟s total profit function 2.2Z  with respect to iv  and s

0

200

400

600

800

1000

s

0

2

4

6

8

10

vi

-200000

-100000

0

Z2.1

0

200

400

600

800

1000

s

0

200

400

600

800

1000

s

0

2

4

6

8

10

vi

-300000

-200000

-100000

0

Z1

0

200

400

600

800

1000

s

http://www.ijmra.us/

 ISSN: 2320-0294 Impact Factor: 6.765

524 International Journal of Engineering, Science and Mathematics

http://www.ijmra.us, Email: editorijmie@gmail.com

7. Sensitivity Analysis and Managerial Insights

In this section, a sensitivity analysis is performed to analyze the effects of various

system parameters on the selling price of the product,  order quantity, and the retailer‟s

total profit per unit time of the system. The previous numerical example 1 is used for this

sensitivity analysis. The sensitivity analysis is performed by changing each value of the

parameter by -20%, -10%, +10%, and +20% while keeping remaining parameters

unchanged. The computational results of this analysis are shown in Table 4.

Table 4

Parameter %

Change in

the  value of

Parameter

s  iv
 iQ

 1Z

a  -20 420.51 4.3909 1478.53 37214.80

-10 458.26 4.2712 1792.61 54425.20

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 533.73 4.0718 2425.28 98699.80

+20 571.45 3.9880 2743.40 125775.0

0

b  -20 590.31 3.9494 2322.24 112429.0

0

-10 537.92 4.0620 2214.53 91385.90

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 461.69 4.2611 2003.38 61772.70

+20 433.09 4.3493 1899.67 51114.80

1h
-20 494.95 4.0313 2126.58 75720.50

-10 495.48 4.0994 2117.31 75314.20

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 496.50 4.2300 2099.56 74532.14

+20 496.98 4.2926 2091.16 74155.60

2h
-20 495.92 4.0996 2113.64 75051.70

-10 495.96 4.1322 2110.99 74983.80

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 496.02 4.1997 2105.69 74855.00

+20 496.04 4.2345 2103.05 74794.40

β  -20 494.45 3.9853 2099.82 76075.60

-10 495.24 4.0757 2104.40 75487.40

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 496.71 4.2548 2111.66 74367.90

+20 497.39 4.3433 2114.41 73836.00
η  -20 498.85 3.6456 1989.31 68869.70

-10 497.20 3.9287 2043.58 71829.80

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 495.13 4.3676 2181.26 78106.90

+20 494.52 4.5425 2260.82 81375.60
p  -20 474.90 4.0119 2295.25 88127.00

-10 485.45 4.0903 2201.42 81382.40

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 506.53 4.2380 2015.95 68732.20

http://www.ijmra.us/

 ISSN: 2320-0294 Impact Factor: 6.765

525 International Journal of Engineering, Science and Mathematics

http://www.ijmra.us, Email: editorijmie@gmail.com

+20 517.07 4.3077 1924.14 62822.30

k  -20 494.49 4.3201 2109.78 75578.40

-10 495.26 4.2414 2109.02 75241.80

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 496.69 4.0924 2107.74 74606.90

+20 497.36 4.02168 2107.17 74606.90

l  -20 495.91 4.1707 2108.66 74960.60

-10 495.96 4.1681 2108.43 74939.40

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 496.04 4.1631 2108.12 74897.10

+20 496.08 4.1605 2107.98 74875.90

Table 4 Continued

d  -20 495.93 4.1585 2109.36 74966.50

-10 495.96 4.1620 2108.87 74942.40

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 496.03 4.1691 2107.78 74894.10

+20 496.06 4.1727 2107.28 74870.00

O  -20 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74928.20

-10 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74913.20

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74913.20

+20 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74908.20

iT

-20 486.98 3.02453 1708.64 82970.40

-10 491.35 3.5795 1910.59 78977.60

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 500.90 4.7852 1910.59 70812.40

+20 506.90 4.7852 2486.11 66683.50

dt
-20 496.54 4.1665 2113.87 74595.90

-10 496.27 4.1664 2111.05 74757.00

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 495.73 4.1641 2105.55 75079.40

+20 495.46 4.1618 2102.88 75240.30

eI

-20 504.40 4.3364 2026.83 65066.40

-10 500.07 4.2438 2069.03 69963.70

0 496.00 4.1656 2108.28 74918.20

+10 492.17 4.0986 2144.90 79923.10

+20 488.57 4.0406 2179.10 74972.60

Based on the computational results shown in Table 4, the following managerial insights are

obtained.

1.  Increase in the demand parameter a  results in an increase in the selling price s  of the

product, the order quantity iQ , and the retailer‟s total profit per unit time of the system.

Thus the demand parameter a  has a major impact on the retailer‟s total profit.

2. Increase in the demand parameter b  results in a decrease in the selling price s  of the

product, the order quantity iQ , and the retailer‟s total profit per unit time of the system.

http://www.ijmra.us/

 ISSN: 2320-0294 Impact Factor: 6.765